

W.P(C)No. 350 OF 1993  
ITEM No.1

Court No. 3

SECTION X  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No.29 & IA No... In  
Writ Petition(Civil) No.350/1993

Islamic Academy of Education

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

The State of Karnataka & Ors.

Respondent (s)

(With permission to file appln. For directions)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 28/05/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N.AGRAWAL

(VACATION BENCH)

For applicant: Mr.Jaideep Gupta,Sr.Adv.

Mr. M.Qamaruddin,adv.

Mrs. M. Qamaruddin,Adv.

Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin,Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Sameer Parekh,Adv.

Mr. D.P.Mohanty,adv.

Mr. P.H.Partekh,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. A.Mariarputham,Adv.for

M/s Arputham,Aruna & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K.Giri,dv.

Mr. D.Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. R.K.Adsure,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file application for directions is granted.

The applicant is a minority educational institution. It is contended by the petitioners that the issue relating to the method of admission to minority educational institutions as decided in St.Stephen's College vs. University of Delhi 1992(1) SCC 558 was not interfered with in TMA

Pai & Ors. vs. State of Karnataka & Ors. 2002 (8) SCC 481 or in Islamic Academy Education vs. State of Karnataka & Ors. 2003 (6) SCC 697. In the circumstances, it is submitted that they may be permitted to continue to hold Common Entrance Test as they have done in the past. Issue notice. Dasti service is also permitted. List two weeks hence.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER