

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 65, 67-74/2005 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 350 OF 1993

ISLAMIC ACADEMY OF EDUCATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 18/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Applicants in

IAS.67-74:

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mrs. Pooja N. Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Susan Zacharia, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam, Adv.

for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Adv.

I.A.No.65:

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Adv.

Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mrs. Pooja N. Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Susan Zacharia, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam, Adv.

for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advs.

Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

-State of M.P.:

Dr. N.M. Ghatate, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suvarna, Adv.

Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.

Mr. Mahendra Kumar Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

St. of Rajasthan:

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AAG.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Angad Mirdha, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.

Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Advs.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool ,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Tandale, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Adsure, Adv.
Mrs. M. Qamaruddin, Adv.
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. L.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co., Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharati Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The applicants are permitted to admit students to the extent of 15 per cent under the NRI quota. The 15 per cent would be calculated out of the total intake though the students so admitted would be out of the Management quota. This interim arrangement would be without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the parties in various pending proceedings.

The interlocutory applications are disposed of.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master