

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.350 OF 1993

ISLAMIC ACADEMY OF EDUCATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions qua Ananda Social and Educational Trust, HKDET Dental College and Hospital, Humnabad, Adichunchanagiri Institute of Medical Sciences, Father Muller Charitable Institutions, Vokkaligara Sangha, Viswaswarapuram and Sree Sidhhartha Medical College and Res. Inst.)

Date: 11/08/2005 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pooja N. Gupta,Adv. - Mentioned by

for M/s. Lawyers' Knit & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the applications on 22nd August, 2005.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[Prem Prakash]

Court Master