

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.99/2005 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.350 OF 1993

ISLAMIC ACADEMY OF EDUCATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For Directions)

Date: 01/12/2005 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Applicant(s)

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay K. Shandilya, Adv.

Ms. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

The learned counsel seeks leave to withdraw the interlocutory application with liberty to approach the appropriate forum. As prayed, the interlocutory application is dismissed as withdrawn.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master