

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2081/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2007 in WP No.18906/2006

of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAGER MALANKARA O.S.C.MEDICAL COLLEGE

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.2306 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.2315 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.2811 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.2846 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.3143 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.3332 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.7646 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/05/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

In SLP 2081/2007: Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

In SLP 2306/2007: Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

Rest of SLPs: Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Vinod, Adv.

Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam, Adv.

Mr. Mishi Choudhary, Adv.

for M/s. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Advs.

In SLP 2306/2007: Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

In SLP 2811/2007:

Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

In SLP 3143/07 &

3332/2007:

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Indrani,Adv.

Mr. Anand,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

Mr. Haris Beeran,Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

Mr. K. Surendran,Adv.

Mr. K.R. Nambiar,Adv.

Mr. George Poonthatham,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Impleadment allowed.

Leave granted.

he Prayer for grant of interim relief is refused for t
present.

Hearing expedited.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master