

Ê OUT TODAY

ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.3 SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 100-101/2007 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 350 OF 1993

ISLAMIC ACADEMY OF EDUCATION & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(for permission to file application for directions and direction)

Date: 08/06/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR  
(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M. Qamaruddin, Adv.  
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.  
Mrs M. Qamaruddin  
Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Sangal , Adv  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.  
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Wasim A Qadri, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool , Adv  
Mr. S.N. Bhat , Adv  
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co. , Adv  
Mr. Naresh Kumar , Adv  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale , Adv  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad , Adv  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure , Adv  
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.  
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The petitioner (applicant) without prejudice to the stand of the State that the petition is not maintainable, may conduct the test. But no equity shall be claimed and the students shall appear at their own risk. The result shall not be published without leave of this Court.

List this matter after reopening.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master