

ITEM NO.1

IN COURT NO.1

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.1-3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.2846 OF 2007

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MANAGER MALANKARA O.S.C.MEDICAL COLLEGE

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and directions)

Date: 29/08/2007 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. A. Venayagam, Adv.  
for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Place the matters on 17th September, 2007, as prayed for on  
behalf of the parties.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master