

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.1-3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.2846 OF 2007

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.  
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANAGER MALANKARA O.S.C. MEDICAL COLLEGE  
Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and directions)

With I.A. No.2 in Civil Appeal No.2850 of 2007  
(For Directions)

Date: 03/01/2008 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVIFor Appellant(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manoj v. George, Adv.  
Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.For Applicant/  
Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. A. Venayagam, Adv.  
for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Adv.  
  
Mr. Fazlin Anam, Adv.  
Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.For Dean, Goa Medical College: Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.  
Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Both the parties agree that these interlocutory  
applications have become infructuous. The same are,  
accordingly, disposed of.[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master