

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 350 OF 1993

ISLAMIC ACADEMY OF EDUCATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Letter received from Hon'ble Mr.Justice H.N.Tilhari)

Date: 11/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Hetu Arora,Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal ,Adv

Mrs M. Qamaruddin, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.

2

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool ,Adv

Mr. S.N. Bhat ,Adv

M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co. ,Adv

Mr. Naresh Kumar ,Adv

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale ,Adv

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad ,Adv

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

Mr.Mukesh K.Giri,Adv.

Mr.D.Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr.T.V.Ratnam, Adv.

Mr.Rajesh Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr.Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mrs.V.Mohana, Adv.

Mr.P.P.Singh, Adv.

3

Mr.P.V.Yogeswaran, Adv.

M/s.Parekh & Co., Advs.

Mrs.D.Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr.Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr.Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

Mr.K.K.Mani, Adv.

Mr.S.U.K.Sagar, Adv.

Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.

For M/s.Lawyers' knit & Co., Advs.

Mr.A.Subhashini, Adv.

Mr.Younis Malik, Adv.

Mr.Anil Kr.Jha, Adv.

Ms.Archana Singh, Adv.

Mr.Bhavanishankar V.Gadnis, Adv.

Mr.Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

Mr.G.Sivabalamurugan, Adv.

Mr.Y.Arunagiri, Adv.
Mr.L.K.Pandey, Adv.

Mr.Aruneshwar Gupta, AAG
Mr.Naveen Kr.Singh,Adv.
Mr.Shashwat Gupta, Adv.

4

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

No orders are required on the Judicial side on the letter received.

The letter may be placed before the administrative side.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master