

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

IA 11-13/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2846 OF 2007

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MANAGER MALANKARA O.S.C.MEDICAL COLLEGE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)
and

IA No.14 in IA Nos.11-13 in CA 2846/07

with IA Nos.4 & 5-6 in CA No.2850/07

(with office report)

Date: 13/10/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. H.K. Sheth, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh ,Adv

Mr. Romy Chacko ,Adv

Mr. Boby Augustine, Adv.

Mr. Ranjith K.C. ,Adv

Mr. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Gadnis, Adv.

M/s. Maninder Singh, Ms. Pratibha Singh,

Gaurav Sharma & Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In CA 2846/07 file counter affidavit to IAs. 11, 13 & 14 within three weeks. In CA 2850/07 file counter affidavit to IAs. 4, 5 & 6 within four weeks. Await service on Union of India. The request for dasti service is also allowed. List again on 21.11.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

sk