

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2846 OF 2007

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MANAGER MALANKARA O.S.C.MEDICAL COLLEGE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment,directions,permission to place addl. documents on record,impleadment and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2850 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 21/11/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.
Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhvan,Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.
Mr. Maninder Singh ,Adv
Ms. Prabha M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Surabhi Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko ,Adv.
Mr. Boby Austaine, Adv.
Mr. Ranjith K.C. ,Adv

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

No counter affidavit has been filed in I.A. Nos. 4,5,6
and 11,13 & 14.

Service is complete upon the Union of India but there
is no appearance.

List the above applications before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

AK