

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).2846/2007

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANAGER MALANKARA O.S.C.MEDICAL COLLEGE

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 350/1993
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 2847/2007
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 2848/2007
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 2849/2007
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 2850/2007
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 2851/2007
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 2852/2007
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 2853/2007
(With Office Report)

Date : 17/02/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHIFor Appellant(s)
Signature Not VerifiedMr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2016.02.17
16:56:10 IST
Reason:Mr. Mohan Kumar B.R., Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A., Adv.
Ms. Swati Setia, Adv.

2

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Ms Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR

Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR
Mr. Ranjith K. C., AOR
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Vara Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co (N.P.)
Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR
Mr. Atishi Dipankar, AOR
Mr. C.D. Singh, AOR
Mr D. Mahesh Babu, AOR
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. K.K. Mani, AOR
Mr. K.V. Mohan, AOR
Mr. L.K. Pandey, AOR
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, AOR
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR

3

Mr. Rajesh Aggarwal, AOR
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR
Mrs. M. Qamaruddin, AOR
Mr. S.N. Bhat, AOR
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, AOR
M/s. Arputhamaruna & Co. (NP)
Ms. A. Subhashini, AOR
M/s. Parekh & Co. (NP)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. K.R. Nambiar, AOR

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, AOR

Mr. M.P. Vinod, AOR

Mr. Ranjith K.C., AOR

Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. V. Giri, learned senior counsel for the State of Kerala, which is one of the appellants, submits that it may be appropriate to list these matters after summer

4

vacation as the same or similar issues are pending for consideration before a Constitution Bench.

In view of the aforesaid submissions, list the matters in the first week of July, 2016 before an appropriate Bench.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER