

Listed on: 05.09.2016

Court No. 7

Item No. 108

**SECTION XIA.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2846, 2847, 2848, 2849, 2850, 2851, 2852, 2853 OF 2007.

State of Kerala & Ors. Etc. etc.

...Appellants

Versus

Manager Malankara O.S.C. Medical College

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed with office report dated 15.02.2016 before the Hon'ble Court on 17.02.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Mr. V. Giri, learned senior counsel for the State of Kerala, which is one of the appellants, submits that it may be appropriate to list these matters after summer vacation as the same or similar issues are pending for consideration before a Constitution Bench.

In view of the aforesaid submissions, list the matters in the first week of July, 2016 before an appropriate Bench.”

Service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is complete on all the respondents in all the above-said matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Court with this report.

Dated this the 17th day of September, 2016.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR