

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2846/2007

STATE OF KERALA &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANAGER MALANKARA O.S.C.MEDICAL COLLEGE  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 350/1993

(With appln.(s) for directions and exemption from filing OT and  
directions and directions and modification/clarification and Office  
Report)C.A. No. 2847/2007  
Office Report)

C.A. No. 2848/2007

C.A. No. 2849/2007

C.A. No. 2850/2007  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2851/2007

C.A. No. 2852/2007

C.A. No. 2853/2007  
(With Office Report)

Date : 06/10/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Ms Hetu Arora Sethi,Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjith K. C., Adv.  
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.  
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.  
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.  
Mrs. M. Qamaruddin, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.  
M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.  
Ms. A Subhashini, Adv.  
M/s Lawyer S. Knit & CO.  
M/s Parekh & Co.

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Tadimalla Baskar Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Nambiar, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Jena, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. E. M. S. Anam, Adv.

Mr. M.P. vinod, Adv.

Mr. Ranjith K.C., Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the State,  
list the matters after ten weeks.

(Meenakshi Kohli)  
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)  
Court Master