

**SECTION XIA.  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2846, 2847, 2848, 2849, 2850, 2851, 2852, 2853 OF 2007.**

State of Kerala & Ors. Etc. etc.

...Appellants

Versus

Manager Malankara O.S.C. Medical College

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed with office report dated 17.09.2016 before the Hon'ble Court on 06.10.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“In view of letter circulated by learned counsel  
for the State, list the matters after ten weeks.”**

Service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is complete on all the respondents in all the above-said matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Court with this report.

Dated this the 7<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. R.S. Jena., Adv. (210, New Lawyer's Chambers)
2. Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv. (56 Lawyer's Chambers)
3. Mr. M. P. Vinod, Adv. (57 Lawyer's Chambers)
4. Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv. (240, New Lawyer's Chambers)
5. M/s. Lawyer S. Knit & Co., Adv. (20 Old Lawyer's Chambers)
6. Mr. K.R. Nambiar, Adv.
7. Mr. Abhijit Sen Gupta, Adv.
8. Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv. (Supreme Court Bar Association)
9. Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.
10. Mr. Ranjith K.C., Adv. (107 Old Lawyer's Chambers)
11. Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv. (Supreme Court Bar Association)