

Civil Appeal No(s).2846/2007

STATE OF KERALA &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANAGER MALANKARA O.S.C.MEDICAL COLLEGE

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A.NOS.26,27,30,31,33,34,35,41,47,48,54-64 &amp; 98 IN W.P.(C) No. 350/1993

(With Appln.(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and directions and directions and modification/clarification and modification/clarification and modification and directions and modification/clarification and directions and directions and modification/clarification and permission and directions and permission and directions and modification and direction and modification and direction and modification and direction and modification and direction and directions and Office Report)

C.A.No.2847/2007

(With office report)

C.A.No.2848/2007

(With office report)

C.A.No.2849/2007

(With office report)

C.A.No.2850/2007

(With office report)

C.A.No.2851/2007

(With office report)

C.A.No.2852/2007

(With office report)

C.A.No.2853/2007

(With office report)

Date : 23/03/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

2

CORAM :

HON&amp;#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON&amp;#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Udit Arora, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Rajput, Adv.

Ms. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.

Mr. Varun Mudgal, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Jaidwal, Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.

(State of Kerala) Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Jishnu M.L, Adv.

Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Manu Srinath, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

(Medical Council of Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.

India) Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Ms. V. Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ranjith K.C., Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

M/s. Lawyer S Knit &amp; Co.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

3

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. L.K. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  
Mrs. D.Bharathi Reddy, Adv.  
Mrs. M. Qamaruddin, Adv.  
Mr. S.N.Bhat, Adv.  
Mr. T.Harish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.  
M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.  
Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.  
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co  
M/s. Parekh & Co.

4

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.  
Mr. K.R. Nambiar, Adv.  
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.  
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjith K.C., Adv.  
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let these matters be listed in the third week of August, 2017.

(Ashok Raj Singh)

(Madhu Narula)

Court Master

Court Master